
 
 
 
 
 
 

SOLOMON ISLANDS GOVERNMENT 

SECOND SOLOMON ISLANDS ROADS & AVIATION PROJECT 

(SIRAP2) 
 

Contract Award Notice 

 

Employer: Ministry of Communication and Aviation (MCA) 

Project: Second Solomon Islands Roads and Aviation Project (SIRAP2)  

Contract title: Perimeter Fence 

Country: Solomon Islands 

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: 7110-SB / E034-SB 

RFB No: SB-PST-382202-CW-RFB 

Procurement Method: RFB 

 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 

 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
On behalf of the Solomon Islands Government, in accordance with ITB clause 22 of the RFB, the 

SIRAP2 Procurement would like to issue the below notification of contract award for the above 

mentioned procurement: 

 
a. Names of each bidder and Bid opening price: 

 

Name of Bidder Bid opening price 

Hatanga Limited – Solomon Islands $12,663,950.34 

JED Enterprise Ltd – Solomon Islands $12,890,337.74 

Fairtrade Company Ltd – Solomon Islands $13,202,546.28 

Guadalcanal Electrics Limited (GEL) – Solomon Islands $13,317,747.23 

Alrico Construction – Solomon Islands $13,593,821.99 

Prime Enterprise – Solomon Islands $13,649,631.31 

JQY Construction Limited – Solomon Islands $13,720,638.58 

Nofokava Construction Ltd – Solomon Islands $14,155,904.62 

SSS Construction Ltd – Solomon Islands $14,611,878.88 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

b. Evaluated price of each bid that was evaluated, including Additions, Adjustments, and 

Priced Deviations. 
 

Bidder Name 
Bid opening 

price (SBD) 

Arithmetic errors, 

if any 

Total evaluated 

price (SBD) 

Rank 

JED Enterprise Ltd $12,890,337.74 -1,068,445.13 $11,821,892.61 1 

Hatanga Limited  $12,663,950.34 no $12,663,950.34 2 

Prime Enterprise $13,649,631.31 -404,083.10 $13,245,548.23 3 

Guadalcanal Electrics 

Limited (GEL) 

$13,317,747.23 no $13,317,747.23 4 

JQY Construction Limited $13,720,638.58 -123,962.50 $13,596,676.06 7 

Fairtrade Company Ltd $13,202,546.28 212,428.30 $13,414,974.53 5 

Alrico Construction $13,593,821.99 no $13,593,821.99 6 

Nofokava Construction $14,155,904.62 no $14,155,904.62 8 

SSS Construction Ltd $14,611,878.88 no $14,611,878.88 9 

 

 

c. Name of bidders whose bids were rejected as nonresponsive or not meeting qualification 

criteria, or not evaluated with the reasons thereof: none 
 
  

d. Name of the successful bidder, the final total contract price, as well as the duration and 

summary scope of the contract: 
  
Successful bidder JED Enterprise LTD 

Final total Contract Price SBD 11,821,892.61 tax inclusive 

Contract duration 180 days 

Summary Scope of the Contract The Scope of Work for the Honiara Airport Perimeter 

Fence includes the part of existing perimeter fence, 

the existing damaged areas, AVSEC Gate, southern 

gate and another two additional gates. The total 

distance is approximately 4,763m. 

  
 

Thank you, 

SIRAP2 Procurement 


